CLAF Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. Page 1 of 30
AEF1000-2B-xx Series
DESCRIPTIONS AC/DC 1000W Enclosed Switching Power Supply
RoHS
Report Report
UL62368-1 EN62368-1 BS EN62368-1
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
 Wide range Input voltage 90 - 264VAC or 120 - 370VDC

14 GND Signal terminal reference ground
CLAF Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. Page 13 of 30
AEF1000-2B-xx Series
1.5 Green And Red Status Display LED Lights
Two kinds of LED lights indicate difference working states of the power supply :
1.6 Output Voltage Adjustment Knob
Turn counterclockwise to increase
output voltage
Green LED Red LED Status
ON OFF Normal work
OFF ON Main or auxiliary road alarm
OFF OFF No AC input
Model Rated Ouput Voltage
Adjustable Range Of
Output Voltage
AEF1000-2B-12 12V 12 - 14.4V
AEF1000-2B-15 15V 15 - 18V
AEF1000-2B-24 24V 24 - 28.8V
AEF1000-2B-27 27V 27 - 32.4V
AEF1000-2B-36 36V 36 - 43.2V
AEF1000-2B-48 48V 48 - 56V
AEF1000-2B-54 54V 54 - 58V
CLAF Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. Page 14 of 30
AEF1000-2B-xx Series
2. Function Manual
2.1 Input Requirements